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John Houston Scott, SBN 72578
ScoTT LAW FIRM

1388 Sutter Street, Suite 715
San Francisco, California 94109
Telephone: (415) 561-9601
Facsimile: (415) 561-9609
john@scottlawfirm.net

William A. Cohan, SBN 141804
WILLIAM A. COHAN, P.C.

P.O. Box 3448

Rancho Santa Fe, CA 92067
Telephone: (858) 832-1632
Facsimile: (858) 832-1845
bill@williamacohan.com

Attorney for the Plaintiffs
ANN MARIE BORGES and
CHRIS GURR

Brian C. Carter, SBN 139456
CARTER RICH PC

305 N. Main Street

P.O. Box 1709

Ukiah, CA 95482
Telephone: (707) 462-6694
Facsimile: (707) 462-7839
bearter(@carterrichpc.com

Attorneys for Defendant SUE ANZILOTTI

Richard M. Jacobson, SBN 114520
Joseph T. Urbanic, SBN 302094
JACOBSON MARKHAM, LLP

8950 Cal Center Drive, Suite 210
Sacramento, CA 95826

Telephone: (916) 854-5969
Facsimile: (916) 854-5965
rmjacobson@jacobsonmarkham.com;
jurbanic@jacobsonmarkham.com

Attorneys for Defendant SUE ANZILOTTI

Christian M. Curtis, SBN 270918
Brina Anna Blanton, SBN 260829
OFFICE OF THE COUNTY COUNSEL
501 Low Gap Road, Room 1030
Ukiah, CA 95482

Telephone: (707) 234-6885
Facsimile: (707) 463-4592
blantonb@mendocinocounty.org;
curtisc@mendocinocounty.org;
cocosupport@mendocinocounty.org

Attorneys for Defendant
COUNTY OF MENDOCINO

STIPULATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME FOR PARTIES TO EXCHANGE INITIAL RULE 26(f) DISCLOSURES



mailto:john@scottlawfirm.net
mailto:bcarter@carterrichpc.com
mailto:bill@williamacohan.com
mailto:rmjacobson@jacobsonmarkham.com
mailto:jurbanic@jacobsonmarkham.com
mailto:blantonb@mendocinocounty.org
mailto:curtisc@mendocinocounty.org
mailto:cocosupport@mendocinocounty.org

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Case 3:20-cv-04537-SI Document 30 Filed 10/08/20 Page 2 of 4

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

ANN MARIE BORGES and CHRIS GURR,
individually and doing business as GOOSE
HEAD VALLEY FARMS,

Plaintiffs,

V.

COUNTY OF MENDOCINO, SUE
ANZILOTTI and Does 1 — 25 inclusive,

Defendants.

Case No. 3:20-cv-04537-SI

STIPULATION FOR EXTENSION OF
TIME FOR PARTIES TO EXCHANGE
INITIAL RULE 26(f) DISCLOSURES
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Plaintiffs ANN MARIE BORGES AND CHRIS GURR and Defendants SUE
ANZILOTTI AND COUNTY OF MENDOCINO hereby stipulate to extend the time within
which Parties shall exchange their Initial Rule 26(f) Disclosures from, September 29, 2020 to
November 6, 2020. The stipulated extension will not alter the date of any event or any deadline
already fixed by Court order.

IT IS SO STIPULATED.

Dated: October 8, 2020 ScorT LAW FIRM

By: /s/ John Houston Scott
John Houston Scott
Attorneys for Plaintiffs
ANN MARIE BORGES and
CHRIS GURR

Dated: October 8, 2020 WILLIAM A. COHAN, P.C.

By: /s/ William A. Cohan
William A. Cohan
Attorneys for Plaintiffs
ANN MARIE BORGES and
CHRIS GURR

Dated: October 8, 2020 CARTER RicH PC

By: /s/ Brian C. Carter
Brian C. Carter

Attorneys for Defendant
SUE ANZILOTTI
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Dated: October 8, 2020 JACOBSON MARKHAM, LLP

By: /s/ Joseph T. Urbanic
Joseph T. Urbanic
Attorneys for Defendant
SUE ANZILOTTI

Dated: October 7, 2020 OFFICE OF THE COUNTY COUNSEL

By: /s/ Christian M. Curtis
Christian M. Curtis

Attorneys for Defendant
COUNTY OF MENDOCINO

ATTORNEY ATTESTATION
I hereby attest that I have on file all holograph signatures for any signatures indicated by a
conformed signature (“/s/””) within this E-filed document or have been authorized by defendants’
counsel to show their signature on this Stipulation for Extension of Time for Parties to Exchange

Initial Rule 26(f) Disclosures as /s/.

Dated: October 8, 2020 By: /s/ John Houston Scott
John Houston Scott
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