1	John Houston Scott, SBN 72578	Brian C. Carter, SBN 139456
2	SCOTT LAW FIRM	CARTER RICH PC
_	1388 Sutter Street, Suite 715	305 N. Main Street
3	San Francisco, California 94109	P.O. Box 1709
4	Telephone: (415) 561-9601 Facsimile: (415) 561-9609	Ukiah, CA 95482 Telephone: (707) 462-6694
4	john@scottlawfirm.net	Facsimile: (707) 462-7839
5	John Coscottia Williams	bcarter@carterrichpc.com
	William A. Cohan, SBN 141804	
6	WILLIAM A. COHAN, P.C.	Attorneys for Defendant SUE ANZILOTTI
7	P.O. Box 3448	
	Rancho Santa Fe, CA 92067	Richard M. Jacobson, SBN 114520
8	Telephone: (858) 832-1632	Joseph T. Urbanic, SBN 302094
9	Facsimile: (858) 832-1845	JACOBSON MARKHAM, LLP
	bill@williamacohan.com	8950 Cal Center Drive, Suite 210 Sacramento, CA 95826
10	Attorney for the Plaintiffs	Telephone: (916) 854-5969
1 1	ANN MARIE BORGES and	Facsimile: (916) 854-5965
11	CHRIS GURR	rmjacobson@jacobsonmarkham.com;
12		jurbanic@jacobsonmarkham.com
1.2		
13		Attorneys for Defendant SUE ANZILOTTI
14		Christian M. Curtis, SBN 270918
15		Brina Anna Blanton, SBN 260829
16		OFFICE OF THE COUNTY COUNSEL 501 Low Gap Road, Room 1030
10		Ukiah, CA 95482
17		Telephone: (707) 234-6885
18		Facsimile: (707) 463-4592
10		blantonb@mendocinocounty.org;
19		curtisc@mendocinocounty.org;
20		cocosupport@mendocinocounty.org
20		Attorneys for Defendant
21		COUNTY OF MENDOCINO
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		
]		

1	United States District Court		
2	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
3			
4	ANN MARIE BORGES and CHRIS GURR,	Case No. 3:20-cv-04537-SI	
5	individually and doing business as GOOSE	STIPULATION FOR EXTENSION OF	
6	HEAD VALLEY FARMS,	TIME FOR PARTIES TO EXCHANGE	
7	Plaintiffs,	INITIAL RULE 26(f) DISCLOSURES	
8	v.		
9	COUNTY OF MENDOCINO, SUE		
10	ANZILOTTI and Does 1 – 25 inclusive,		
11	Defendants.		
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28	STIPULATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME FOR PAR	- 1 - TIES TO EXCHANGE INITIAL RULE 26(f) DISCLOSURES	

1	Plaintiffs ANN MARIE BORGES AND CHRIS GURR and Defendants SUE		
2	ANZILOTTI AND COUNTY OF MENDOCINO hereby stipulate to extend the time within		
3	which Parties shall exchange their Initial Rule 26(f) Disclosures from, September 29, 2020 to		
4	November 6, 2020. The stipulated extension will not alter the date of any event or any deadline		
5	already fixed by Court order.		
7	IT IS SO STIPULATED.		
8	Dated: October 8, 2020	SCOTT LAW FIRM	
9			
10		By: /s/ John Houston Scott	
11		John Houston Scott Attorneys for Plaintiffs	
12		ANN MARIE BORGES and CHRIS GURR	
13			
14 15	Dated: October 8, 2020	WILLIAM A. COHAN, P.C.	
16			
17		By: /s/ William A. Cohan	
18		William A. Cohan Attorneys for Plaintiffs	
19		ANN MARIE BORGES and CHRIS GURR	
20			
21	D + 1 0 + 1 0 2020	Contract Description	
22	Dated: October 8, 2020	CARTER RICH PC	
<ul><li>23</li><li>24</li></ul>			
25		By: /s/ Brian C. Carter Brian C. Carter	
26		Attorneys for Defendant SUE ANZILOTTI	
27		- 2 -	
28	STIPULATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIN	- 2 - ME FOR PARTIES TO EXCHANGE INITIAL RULE 26(f) DISCLOSURES	

## Case 3:20-cv-04537-SI Document 30 Filed 10/08/20 Page 4 of 4

1	Dated: October 8, 2020 JACOBSON MARKHAM, LLP		
2			
3	By: /s/ Joseph T. Urbanic		
4	Joseph T. Urbanic Attorneys for Defendant		
5	SUE ANZILOTTI		
6			
7			
8	Dated: October 7, 2020 OFFICE OF THE COUNTY COUNSEL		
9			
10	By: <u>/s/ Christian M. Curtis</u>		
12	Christian M. Curtis Attorneys for Defendant		
13	COUNTY OF MENDOCINO		
13			
15			
16	ATTORNEY ATTESTATION		
17	I hereby attest that I have on file all holograph signatures for any signatures indicated by a		
18	conformed signature ("/s/") within this E-filed document or have been authorized by defendants'		
19	counsel to show their signature on this Stipulation for Extension of Time for Parties to Exchange Initial Rule 26(f) Disclosures as /s/.		
20			
21	Dated: October 8, 2020 By: /s/ John Houston Scott		
22	John Houston Scott		
23			
24			
25			
26			
27	- 3 -		
28	STIPULATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME FOR PARTIES TO EXCHANGE INITIAL RULE 26(f) DISCLOSURES		